Date.: 15.11.2019



OFFICE OF THE COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS, (NS-V) JAWAHARLAL NEHRU CUSTOM HOUSE, TAL:URAN, DIST:RAIGAD, MAHARASHTRA – 400 707.

F. No. S/16-08/2019-20/LAB/JNCH Pt -II Date.: 15.11.2019

PUBLIC NOTICE NO: 103/2019

Sub: Forwarding of samples for testing to the outside labortaries - reg.

Attention of importers, Customs Brokers, other members of Trade and Industry is invited to the Public Notice No 20/2019 dated 27/02/2019 and Public Notice No 38/2019 dated 30/04/2019.

- 2. In continuation to the above said Public Notices, this Public Notice is being issued for extension of the time for the following two laboratories for testing of samples of goods mentioned in Public Notice No 20/2019 dated 27/02/2019 and Public Notice No 38/2019 dated 30/04/2019 except goods of Chapter 27 with effect from 18/11/2019. All the goods of chapter 27 shall be compulsorily tested in DYCC JNCH lab w.e.f 18/11/2019. For all other goods, except goods of Chapter 27, the time limit is being extended upto 31/12/2019. The two labs are as follows
 - Bombay Test House Pvt. Ltd, 4th Floor, Unit No 1, Banking Complex II, Plot No 9 & 10, Sector 19-A, Near APMC Market 2, Vashi, Navi Mumbai – 400703.
 - ii. Paralab Pvt ltd, 202/203/307, Triumph Industrial Estate, Near Patel Aluminium, Goregaon, Mumbai-400063

Date.: 15.11.2019

3. This public notice should be considered as Standing Order for the purpose of officers and staff of JNCH and is applicable to NS-I, NS-II, NS-III & NS-V Customs Commissionerate.

4. Any difficulty in implementation of this public notice may be brought to the notice of Joint Commissioner of Custom in charge of DYCC/JNCH lab.

-Sd-

(Rajesh Kumar Mishra)

Commissioner of Customs, NS-V

Copy to:-

- 1. The Chief Commissioner of Customs, Mumbai-II, JNCH.
- 2. The Commissioner of Customs, NS-G/NS-I/NS-II/NS-III/NS-Audit/NS-V, JNCH.
- 3. All Additional/Joint Commissioner of Customs, JNCH.
- 4. All Deputy/Assistant Commissioner of Customs, JNCH.
- 5. Representative of BCBA/FIEO for information and circulation among their members.
- 6. DC/AC, EDI for uploading on JNCH website immediately.

-Sd-

(Rajesh Kumar Mishra)

Commissioner of Customs, NS-V